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R&D Artwork Brief

General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record 720000256934/003

Valid From Jan 1, 2026

Valid To Dec 31, 9999

Status In Review PL

Created By GILBERT_A500

Changed By KRABBEN_L500

GTIN 8711327608207

CU Product Information Record Description

    Language     Description

Danish Magnum Mini Classic 6x55ml

Dutch Magnum Mini Classic 6MP 55ml IH

English CU PIRD Magnum RA Mini Classic Hepburn 55ml 6MP

English_FI Magnum Mini Classic 6x55ml

English_GB Magnum Mini Classic 55ml 6MP UK IE

Finnish Magnum Mini Classic 6x55ml

French Magnum Mini Classic 6MP 55ml IH

German_DACH Magnum Mini Classic

Hungarian Magnum Mini Classic 6x55ml

Portuguese Magnum Mini Classic 6x55ml PT

Slovenian Magnum Mini Classic 6x55ml

Swedish Magnum Mini Classic 6x55ml

Target Location Details

    Validity Area     Language
Belgium Dutch

Belgium French

Belgium German_DACH

Netherlands Dutch
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CUC Product Information Record Data
  Product Name (For R&D reference only)

    Language     Product Name

English CUC PIRD Magnum RA Mini Classic Hepburn 55ml_CNO

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

FOODS:NL/DutchTarget Location/Language:

Vanille-ijs omhuld met melkchocolade (33%).Legal Denominator:

Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: gerehydrateerde magere MELK, suiker, water, cacaoboter, cacaomassa, kokosolie, volle MELKPOEDER, glucose-fructosestroop, 
glucosestroop, LACTOSE en MELKEIWITTEN, BOTERCONCENTRAAT, emulgatoren (E471, lecithines), stabilisatoren (guargom, 
johannesbroodpitmeel, taragom, carrageen), uitgeputte gemalen vanillestokjes, natuurlijke vanille-aroma's, kleurstof (carotenen). Kan AMANDEL, 
HAZELNOOT, WALNOOT, CASHEWNOOT, PECANNOOT, PARANOOT, PISTACHENOOT en MACADAMIANOOT bevatten. Glutenvrij. 

FOODS:BE/DutchTarget Location/Language:

Vanille-ijs omhuld met melkchocolade (33%).Legal Denominator:

Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: gerehydrateerde magere MELK, suiker, water, cacaoboter, cacaomassa, kokosolie, volle MELKPOEDER, glucose-fructosestroop, 
glucosestroop, LACTOSE en MELKEIWITTEN, BOTERCONCENTRAAT, emulgatoren (E471, lecithines), stabilisatoren (guargom, 
johannesbroodpitmeel, taragom, carrageen), uitgeputte gemalen vanillestokjes, natuurlijke vanille-aroma's, kleurstof (carotenen). Kan AMANDEL, 
HAZELNOOT, WALNOOT, CASHEWNOOT, PECANNOOT, PARANOOT, PISTACHENOOT en MACADAMIANOOT bevatten. Glutenvrij. 

FOODS:BE/FrenchTarget Location/Language:

Glace vanille enrobée de chocolat au lait (33%).Legal Denominator:

Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : LAIT écrémé réhydraté, sucre, eau, beurre de cacao, pâte de cacao, huile de coco, LAIT en poudre entier, sirop de glucose-fructose, 
sirop de glucose, LACTOSE et protéines de LAIT, BEURRE concentré, émulsifiants (E471 (d'origine végétale), lécithines), stabilisants (gomme guar, 
farine de graines de caroube, gomme Tara, carraghénanes), gousses de vanille épuisées broyées, arômes naturels de vanille, colorant 
(caroténoïdes). Peut contenir : AMANDES, NOISETTES, NOIX, NOIX DE CAJOU, NOIX DE PÉCAN, NOIX DU BRÉSIL, PISTACHES, NOIX DE 
MACADAMIA. Sans gluten.

FOODS:BE/German_DACHTarget Location/Language:

 Vanilleeis umhüllt von Milchschokolade (33%).Legal Denominator:

Ingredient List:

Zutaten: Entrahmte MILCH, Zucker, Trinkwasser, Kakaobutter, Kakaomasse, Kokosfett, VOLLMILCHPULVER, Glukose-Fruktose-Sirup, Glukosesirup, 
MOLKENERZEUGNIS, BUTTERFETT, Emulgatoren (E471, Lecithine), Stabilisatoren (Guarkernmehl, Johannisbrotkernmehl, Tarakernmehl, 
Carrageen), vermahlene Vanilleschoten, natürliche Vanillearomen, Farbstoff (Carotin). Kann MANDEL, HASELNUSS, WALNUSS, CASHEWNUSS, 
PECANNUSS, PARANUSS, PISTAZIE, MACADAMIANUSS enthalten. Glutenfrei.

Additional Declarations

FOODS:NL/DutchTarget Location/Language:

Measures : 
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    Measure Type     Value     UOM     UOM Description

Inhoud 6 Aantal Aantal

Aangegeven volume 330 ml e ml e

Aangegeven gewicht 249 g e g e

Volume per portie/portie 55 ml ml

Gewicht per portie/portie 41,5 g g

Statements:

    Purpose    Statement     Description

STORAGE CUST-SSTI0000463 Bewaren bij -18°C.

SHELF LIFE CUST-SSTI0000462 Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:

ALLERGEN LIST CUST-SSTI0000399 Glutenvrij

NUTRITION CUST-SST10002748 *% van Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

ENVIRONMENT CUST-SST10006551 Rainforest Alliance-gecertificeerde cacao wordt tijdens de verwerking vermengd met 
niet-gecertificeerde cacao (mass balance).

NUTRITION 137 Kcal per stick

INGREDIENT LIST CUST-SST10006517 Thick cracking chocolate

INGREDIENT LIST CUST-SST10003740 Velvety ice cream

SYMBOLS/LOGOS CUST-SSTI0000421 Rainforest Alliance logo

INGREDIENT LIST Melkchocolade bevat naast cacaoboter ook andere plantaardige vetten.

FOODS:BE/DutchTarget Location/Language:

Measures : 

    Measure Type     Value     UOM     UOM Description

Inhoud 6 Aantal Aantal

Aangegeven volume 330 ml e ml e

Aangegeven gewicht 249 g e g e

Volume per portie/portie 55 ml ml

Gewicht per portie/portie 41,5 g g

Statements:

    Purpose    Statement     Description

STORAGE CUST-SSTI0000463 Bewaren bij -18°C.

SHELF LIFE CUST-SSTI0000462 Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:

ALLERGEN LIST CUST-SSTI0000399 Glutenvrij

NUTRITION CUST-SST10002748 *% van Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

ENVIRONMENT CUST-SST10006551 Rainforest Alliance-gecertificeerde cacao wordt tijdens de verwerking vermengd met 
niet-gecertificeerde cacao (mass balance).

NUTRITION 137 Kcal per stick

INGREDIENT LIST CUST-SST10006517 Thick cracking chocolate

INGREDIENT LIST CUST-SST10003740 Velvety ice cream

SYMBOLS/LOGOS CUST-SSTI0000421 Rainforest Alliance logo

INGREDIENT LIST Melkchocolade bevat naast cacaoboter ook andere plantaardige vetten.

FOODS:BE/FrenchTarget Location/Language:

Measures : 
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    Measure Type     Value     UOM     UOM Description

Contenu 6 N°. Numéro

Volume déclaré 330 ml e Millilitres e

Poids déclaré 249 g e grammes e

Volume par portion 55 ml Millilitres

Poids par portion 41,5 g grammes

Statements:

    Purpose    Statement     Description

STORAGE CUST-SSTI0000463 À conserver à -18°C.

SHELF LIFE CUST-SSTI0000462 À consommer de préférence avant fin :

ALLERGEN LIST CUST-SSTI0000399 Sans gluten

NUTRITION CUST-SST10002748 *% d’Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).

INGREDIENT LIST CUST-SST10006458 Le chocolat au lait contient des matières grasses végétales en plus du beurre de 
cacao.

ENVIRONMENT CUST-SST10006551 Le cacao certifié Rainforest Alliance est mélangé avec du cacao non-certifié lors de sa 
préparation (bilan de masse).

NUTRITION 137 Kcal per stick

INGREDIENT LIST CUST-SST10006517 Thick cracking chocolate 
Thick cracking chocolate = Chocolat épais craquant.

INGREDIENT LIST CUST-SST10003740 Velvety ice cream 
Velvety ice cream = Glace onctueuse.

SYMBOLS/LOGOS CUST-SSTI0000421 Rainforest Alliance logo

FOODS:BE/German_DACHTarget Location/Language:

Measures : 

    Measure Type     Value     UOM     UOM Description

Inhalt 6 No. Anzahl

deklariertes Volumen 330 ml e Milliliter e

deklariertes Gewicht 249 g e Gramm e

Volumen pro Portion 55 ml Milliliter

Gewicht pro Portion 41,5 g Gramm

Statements:

    Purpose    Statement     Description

STORAGE CUST-SSTI0000463 Bei -18°C mindestens haltbar bis Ende:

ALLERGEN LIST CUST-SSTI0000399 Glutenfrei

NUTRITION CUST-SST10002748 *% der Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

INGREDIENT LIST CUST-SST10006458 Milchschokolade enthält neben Kakaobutter auch andere pflanzliche Fette.

ENVIRONMENT CUST-SST10006551 Rainforest Alliance-zertifizierter Kakao wird während seiner Verarbeitung mit nicht 
zertifiziertem Kakao vermischt (Massenbilanz).

NUTRITION 137 Kcal per stick

INGREDIENT LIST CUST-SST10006517 Thick cracking chocolate

INGREDIENT LIST CUST-SST10003740 Velvety ice cream

SYMBOLS/LOGOS CUST-SSTI0000421 Rainforest Alliance logo

Nutrient Declarations
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FOODS:NL/DutchTarget Location/Language:

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingswaarden Per 100g 
100 g

Per 100ml 
75,45 g [ 100 

ml ]

Per portion 
41,5 g [ 55 ml ]

Referentie-
inname 

41,5 g [ 55 ml ]
Energie 1381 kJ 1042 kJ 573 kJ 7 %

Energie Kcal 331 kcal 250 kcal 137 kcal 7 %

Vetten 21 g 16 g 8,7 g 12 %

  waarvan verzadigde 
vetzuren 15 g 11 g 6,0 g 30 %

Koolhydraten 31 g 23 g 13 g 5 %

  waarvan suikers 28 g 21 g 12 g 13 %

Vezels 1,4 g 1,0 g 0,6 g

Eiwitten 3,5 g 2,6 g 1,4 g 3 %

Zout 0,12 g 0,09 g 0,05 g < 1 %

FOODS:BE/DutchTarget Location/Language:

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingswaarden Per 100g 
100 g

Per 100ml 
75,45 g [ 100 

ml ]

Per portion 
41,5 g [ 55 ml ]

Referentie-
inname 

41,5 g [ 55 ml ]
Energie 1381 kJ 1042 kJ 573 kJ 7 %

Energie Kcal 331 kcal 250 kcal 137 kcal 7 %

Vetten 21 g 16 g 8,7 g 12 %

  waarvan verzadigde 
vetzuren 15 g 11 g 6,0 g 30 %

Koolhydraten 31 g 23 g 13 g 5 %

  waarvan suikers 28 g 21 g 12 g 13 %

Vezels 1,4 g 1,0 g 0,6 g

Eiwitten 3,5 g 2,6 g 1,4 g 3 %

Zout 0,12 g 0,09 g 0,05 g < 1 %

FOODS:BE/FrenchTarget Location/Language:

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Valeurs 
nutritionnelles 
moyennes

Pour 100g 
100 g

Pour 100ml 
75,45 g [ 100 

ml ]

Pour portion 
41,5 g [ 55 ml ]

Apports de 
référence (AR) 
41,5 g [ 55 ml ]

Énergie 1381 kJ 1042 kJ 573 kJ 7 %

Énergie 331 kcal 250 kcal 137 kcal 7 %

Matières grasses 21 g 16 g 8,7 g 12 %

  - dont acides gras 
saturés 15 g 11 g 6,0 g 30 %

Glucides 31 g 23 g 13 g 5 %

  - dont sucres 28 g 21 g 12 g 13 %

Fibres 1,4 g 1,0 g 0,6 g
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Protéines 3,5 g 2,6 g 1,4 g 3 %

Sel 0,12 g 0,09 g 0,05 g < 1 %

FOODS:BE/German_DACHTarget Location/Language:

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nährwertinformation Pro 100g 
100 g

Pro 100ml 
75,45 g [ 100 

ml ]

Pro portion 
41,5 g [ 55 ml ]

Referenzmeng
e (RI) 

41,5 g [ 55 ml ]
Energie 1381 kJ 1042 kJ 573 kJ 7 %

Energie 331 kcal 250 kcal 137 kcal 7 %

Fett 21 g 16 g 8,7 g 12 %

  davon gesättigte 
Fettsäuren 15 g 11 g 6,0 g 30 %

Kohlenhydrate 31 g 23 g 13 g 5 %

  davon Zucker 28 g 21 g 12 g 13 %

Ballaststoffe 1,4 g 1,0 g 0,6 g

Eiweiß 3,5 g 2,6 g 1,4 g 3 %

Salz 0,12 g 0,09 g 0,05 g < 1 %

Artwork Briefing Notes

German is shared with DE/CH/BE, so combine to 1 German Ingredient List, but display CH Legal Denominator additional if different. 
English GB for both UK/IE target locations. UK/IE contact details on the artwork 
DK and NO descriptors and ingredient lists are merged into a DK/NO version, so please use the DK in the AW brief in BLUE. 
 

                                                                                 End of CUC Product Information Record




